

WBBB01P-000891-2025

**Special (POCSO) Case No.-30 of 2025**

Regd. No 30 of 2025

*(Dubrajpur P.S. Case No: 336/2025 dated-07-09-2025)*

Present :- Shri. Arup Kumar Das (J.O. Code: WB00625)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Suri, Birbhum  
in-Charge of Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No. 09  
dated 29-10-2025

Today is the day fixed for production and supply of copy.

Accused Kalias Bhattacharya is produced through V/C.

Ld. Special P.P. is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a bail petition.

Perused. Heard. Considered and the same is rejected being not pressed.

Copy supplied to the Ld. Advocate for the accused.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 27-11-2025 for production of accused and consideration of charge.

D & C by me.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.  
In-Charge

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.  
In-Charge