

Special (POCSO) Case No.-30 of 2025

Regd. No 30 of 2025

(Dubrajpur P.S. Case No: 336/2025 dated-07-09-2025)

Present :- Smt. S.M. Chattopadhyay (J.O. Code: WB00664)

Order No. 15

Dated 17-07-2026

Today is fixed for production and evidence of VB & DC and hearing of bail petition.

V.B & D.C are present before this court.

Accused Kalidas Bhattacharya on j/c is produced through V/C and remanded to j/c till next date.

On being asked the accused said that he is unrepresented by any defence lawyer and praying for provide a lawyer from L.A.D.C.S, Suri Birbhum.

Heard considered and allowed.

The Chief L.A.D.C.S is requested to engage a lawyer on behalf of the accused at once.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Chief L.A.D.C.S, Suri, Birbhum for information.

Fix **04-08-2026** for production & evidence of VB and DC and hearing of bail petition.

Issue summons at once.

D & C by me.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Later :

Dated 17-07-2026

Accused Kalidas Bhattacharya on j/c is produced physically and remanded to j/c till next date.

Ld advocate on behalf of the accused from L.A.D.C.S appears before this court and files a time petition. Perused the petition. Considered and allowed.

Todate **04-08-2026** for production & evidence of VB and DC and hearing of bail petition.

D & C by me.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.