

WBBB01P-000891-2025

Special (POCSO) Case No.-30 of 2025

Regd. No 30 of 2025

(Dubrajpur P.S. Case No: 336/2025 dated-07-09-2025)

Present :- Smt. S.M. Chattopadhyay (J.O. Code: WB00664)

Order No. 16

Dated 04-08-2026

Today is fixed for production and evidence of VB & DC and hearing of bail petition.

Accused Kalidas Bhattacharya on j/c is produced through V/C and remanded to j/c till next date.

Ld advocate on behalf of the accused from L.A.D.C.S files hazira.

No witness is turned up today. Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **12-08-2026** for production & evidence of VB and DC and hearing of bail petition.

Issue summons at once.

D & C by me.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.