

WBBB01P-000891-2025

Special (POCSO) Case No.-30 of 2025

Regd. No 30 of 2025

(Dubrajpur P.S. Case No: 336/2025 dated-07-09-2025)

Present :- Smt. S.M. Chattopadhyay (J.O. Code: WB00664)

Order No. 18

Dated 13-08-2026

The record is put up on the basis of put up petition.

Ld advocate from L.A.D.C.S on behalf of the accused namely Kalidas Bhattacharya on j/c files a petition and praying for not press the bail petition which was already filed on 24-02-2026.

Let it be kept with the record.

Perused the petition. Considered and the bail petition be and the same is **not pressed** .

Todate 27-08-2026 for production & evidence of VB and DC.

D & C by me.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.